(2) The land for house allotted for the affected families shall be free from all encumbrances. 

(3) The land or house allotted may be in the joint names of wife and husband of the affected 

families. 

Recommendation: - 

If any, to be borne by the Requiring body i. e. Civil Aviation Department, DNH & DD, Daman. 

Total- Rs. 6,36,000/- (Six lakh Thirty-six thousand Only.) 

Dated: 13/11/2025 

No. 65-03-LAQ-2024-25/1865 

Sd/–  

(Shivam Mishra) 

Deputy Collector/ 

Administrator for Rehabilitation 

and Resettlement, 

U/s 43 of RFCTLARR Act, 2013, Diu. 

***  

UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu,